- 3. Partnership Business: To carry out the business of the renting to tenants of land and buildings.
- 4. Principal Place of Business: The property at 9 Cranwell Street, Henderson, Auckland.
- 5. Duration of the Partnership: The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate in accordance with section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and shall terminate upon registration of a certificate pursuant to section 62 of the said Act or upon the expiration of 7 years from the date of registration of this certificate whichever is the sooner.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE RELEASED TO	
General Partner:	\$
PROVEST INVESTMENT LTD., Hampton Court	
Building, Federal Street, Auckland	5,000
Special Partners:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Robert Jefcoate Bent, 4 Warburton Crescent, Te	
Awamutu	5,000
Kenneth Robert Blackman, 6 Urquhart Place,	3,000
Rotorua	3,000
Charles William Bocock, 5 Penders Place,	3,000
Henderson	2,000
Ronald Vining Chapman, P.O. Box 9660, Courtney	2,000
Place, Wellington	500
Eleanor Jean Chee, 4 Warburton Crescent, Te	• • • •
Awamutu	500
Betty Christina Clark and John Alexander Clark, '	
8A Mongorry Place, Mount Roskill	2,000
Robert Frederick Clement, 95 Beechdale Crescent,	
Pakuranga	2,000
Violet Kathleen Cruickshank, 28 Rarangi Road, St	
Heliers	1,000
Theresa Mary Diack, 41 Hamblyn Street, New	
Plymouth	1,000
Hubert Ian Donaldson, 3/25 Takutai Avenue,	2 000
Bucklands Beach	2,000
Donald Havers, 8/43 Grange Road, Mount Eden	1,500
Alfred Lawrence Jones, 259 East Coast Road,	6 000
Mairangi Bay Marie Noeline Lavin, 31 Williamson Street,	6,000
Cambridge Cambridge	2,000
Eric Alderson Missen, 31 Sunset Parade,	2,000
Plimmerton, Wellington	3,500
Derek Terence Sefton Moorhouse, 280 Mairehau	3,300
Road, Burwod, Christchurch	7.000
Margaret Ann Nankivell, 208 Hape Road,	,,500
Thames	1,000
George Alec Winch, 3 Moore Street, Glenfield	8,000
Jean Isabel Wright, 77A Landscape Road, Auckland	, -
4	4,000
Dated this 16th day of April 1004	

Dated this 16th day of April 1984.

Certified in the presence of a Justice of the Peace by the general partner and all the special partners of Provest Investments LIMITED AND COMPANY.

7836

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

- IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of PROPERTY THREE PARTNERSHIP—PROVEST INVESTMENT LIMITED AND COMPANY it is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that—
- 1. The Name of the Partnership is:Property Three Partnership—Provest Investments Limited and Company
- 2. The Names, Address and Capital Contributions are set out in the Schedule hereto.
- 3. Partnership Business: To carry out the business of the renting to tenants of land and buildings.
- to tenants of land and buildings.

 4. Principal Place of Business: The property at 9 Cranwell Street, Henderson, Auckland.
- 5. Duration of the Partnership: The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate in accordance with section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and shall terminated upon registration of a certificate pursuant to section 62 of the said Act or upon the expiration of 7 years from the date of registration of this certificate whichever is the sooner.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

000
000
000
,000
,

Joseph Roy Esterman, 63 Tarawera Terrace, Auckland 5	2.000
Thomas Farrar, 175 Melbourne Road, Island Bay,	,
Wellington 2	2,000
Joseph William Franks, care of 25 Marywil	-,
Crescent, Takapuna	5,000
Edith Olesen, 45 Sandspit Road, Howick	1,000
Colin Henry Upchurch, 3 Marsden Avenue, Mount	
Eden	1,000
Dated this 16th day of April 1984.	

Certified in the presence of a Justice of the Peace by the general partner and all the special partners of Provest Investments LIMITED AND COMPANY.

7837 1c

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER OF OF PART II OF the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF WARNER EXPORTS LIMITED AND COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

- (a) Style of Firm: WARNER EXPORTS LIMITED AND COMPANY.
- (b) Names and Residences of the Partners:

General Partner: WARNER EXPORTS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of Messrs Ross Melville Bridgman & Co. Chartered Accountants, Achilles House, 47 Customs Street East, Auckland.

Special Partners.

- (i) Robin Noel Warner, 60 Sunrise Avenue, Murrays Bay, Auckland.
- (ii) David Michael Rouse, 73 Hastings Road, Mairangi Bay Auckland.
- (iii) Russell Martin Toplis, 39 Mahoe Avenue, Remuera, Auckland.
- (c) Capital—The amount of capital which each special partner contributes:

Special Partner		\$
(i) Robin Noel Warner	 	400
(ii) David Michael Rouse	 	400
(iii) Russell Martin Toplis	 	400
General Partners:		Nil

WARNER EXPORTS LIMITED

- (d) General Nature of Business: Fruit and vegetable produce processor and exporter.
 - (e) Principal Place of Business: Auckland.
 - (f) Term of Partnership:

Commencement: the 19th day of April 1984. Termination the 18th day of April 1991.

Aknowledged by the partners at Auckland this 19th day of April 1984.

The Common Seal of WARNER EXPORTS LIMITED as general partners were hereunto affixed in the presence of:

R. N. WARNER, and R. M. TOPLIS, Directors.

Signed by the said Robin Noel Warner as a special partner in the presence of:

E. M. J. CASTLES, Solicitor, Auckland.

and aknowledged before me:

R. D. MORTIMER, Justice of the Peace.

Signed by the said David Michael Rouse and Russell Martin Toplis as special partners in the presence of:

E. M. J. CASTLES, Solicitor.

and aknowledged before me:

R. D. MORTIMER, Justice of the Peace.

7820

1c

In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry M. No. 12/84

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of HEAT HIRE ENGINEERING LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of M. L. Masters Esq., Chartered Accountant, 220 High Street, Christchurch and carrying on business as engineers:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court of New Zealand was, on the 23rd day of January 1984, presented to the said Court by STEWART STEEL LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch and carrying on business at 65